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JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT 
COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS 

Class: IX Subject: BIOLOGY 2022-2023 

 
 REFERENCE BOOK:  
 
 

UNIT 

 
DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 
SYLLABUS 

 

 
INSTRUCT

IONAL 
DAYS 

 
TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

 

 

1 

 

05.04.22- 07.04.22 3 Chapter 5 Fundamental Unit of Life 

Introduction 

10.04.22-14.04.22 5 Chapter 5 Fundamental Unit of Life 

Plasma membrane, Cell Wall, Nucleus 

18.04.22-21.04.22 4 Chapter 5 Fundamental Unit of Life 

Cytoplasm, ER, Golgi Apparatus 

24.04.22-28.04.22 5 Chapter 5 Fundamental Unit of Life 

 Lysosomes and Mitochondria 

 

 

 

2 

08.05.22-12.05.22 5 Chapter 5 Fundamental Unit of Life 

Plastids, Vacuoles  

15.05.22-19.05.22 5  Chapter 5 Fundamental Unit of Life 

 Cell Division 

22.05.22-26.05.22 5 REVISION 

29.05.22-30.05.22 2 REVISION 

PERIODIC  I  EXAM  ( 30.05.22 – 07.06.22) 

3 

 

 

4 

08.06.22-9.06.22 2 Chapter 6 Tissues 

Introduction 
28.08.22-31.08.22 4 Chapter 6 Tissues 

Plant Tissues- Meristematic Tissue 
01.09.22-07.09.22 5 Chapter 6 Tissues 

 Plant Tissues- Permanent Tissue 
11.09.22-15.09.22 5 Chapter 6 Tissues 

Animal Tissues- Epithelial and Connective Tissues 

18.09.22-22.09.22 5 Chapter 6 Tissues 

Muscular Tissue and Nervous Tissue 

25.09.22-29.09.22 5 REVISION 



 
 

5 

02.10.22-06.10.22 5 REVISION 

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION ( 09.10.22- 31.10.22) 

 

 

6 

01.11.22-03.11.22 3 Chapter 15 Improvement in Food Resources 

Introduction 

06.11.22-10.04.22 5 Chapter 15 Improvement in Food Resources 

Crop Production Management 

13.11.22-17.11.22 5 Chapter 15 Improvement in Food Resources 

Animal Husbandry 

20.11.22-24.11.22 5 Chapter 14 Natural Resources 

Introduction 

27.11.22-30.11.22 4 Chapter 14 Natural Resources 

The movement of air 

 

 

7 

01.12.22-08.11.22 6 Chapter 14 Natural Resources 

Wind 

11.12.22-15.12.22 5 Chapter 14 Natural Resources 

Rain 

18.12.22-22.12.22 5 Chapter 14 Natural Resources 

Air pollution 

WINTER BREAK  

 

 

8 

 

02.1.23-05.11.23 4 Chapter 14 Natural Resources 

 Water pollution 

08.1.23-12.1.23 5 Chapter 14 Natural Resources 

Biogeochemical cycles 

15.1.23-19.1.23 5 Chapter 14 Natural Resources 

The Greenhouse Effect 

PERIODIC  II  EXAM ( (22.01.23-29.01.23) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
9 30.01.23-31.01.23 2 REVISION 

 

 

10 

01.02.23-09.02.23 7 REVISION 

12.02.23-16.02.23 5 REVISION 

20.02.23-23.02.23 4 REVISION 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION  ( MARCH 2023) 

 

Principal



JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT.  

COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS (2022-2023) 

CLASS –IX        SUBJECT – Science(Chemistry) 

UNITS DURATION OF 
COMPLETION 

SYLLABUS 

INSTRUCTIONAL 
DAYS 

TOPICS/LESSONS DETAILS 

 

 

1 

05.04.22 -07.04.22 3 Ch.1: Matter in our Surroundings 
Matter and its properties 

 10.04.22-14.04.22 5 Ch.1. Characteristics of particles of 
matter 

18.04.22-21.04.22 4 Ch.1. States of Matter 

24.04.22 – 28.04.22 5 Ch.1. Can matter change its state? 

 

 

2 

08.05.22-12.05.22 5 Ch.1. Effect of Change of Pressure 

15.05.22 – 19.05.22 5 Ch.1 Evaporation 

22.05.22 – 26.05.22 5 Ch.1 Factors affecting evaporation 

29.05.22 – 30.05.22 2 
Ch.2 Is Matter around us Pure? 

Solution, Suspension and colloids 

   

 
PERIODIC 1 EXAM  (30.05.22 – 07.06.22) 

3 8.06.22 – 09.06.22 2 Ch.2. Separating components of 
Mixtures 

SUMMER BREAK  
 

 

4 

28.08.22-31.08.22 4 Ch.2 Evaporation, Centrifugation 
techniques 

01.09.22-7.09.22 5 Ch.2 Separating funnel, sublimation 
techniques 

11.09.22-15.09.22 5 Ch.2 Chromatography, distillation 
techniques 

18.09.22-22.09.22 5 Ch.2 Fractional distillation and 
crystallisation techniques 

25.09.22-29.09.22 5 Ch.3 Atoms and Molecules  
Laws of Chemical Combination 

5 02.10.22 – 06.10.22 5 Ch.3 Daltons Atomic Theory 

HALF YEARLY EXAM (9.10.22  - 31.10.22) 

    

 

 

 

6 

01.11.22 – 03.11.22 3 Ch.3 Atoms, symbols of atoms, 
Atomic Mass 

06.11.22 – 10.11.22 5 Ch.3 Molecules of Elements and 
compounds 

13.11.22 – 17.11.22 5 Ch.3 Ions, Symbols of ions 

20.11.22 – 24.11.22 5 Ch.3 Writing chemical formula 

 27.11.22– 30.11.22 4 Ch.3 Molecular mass and mole 
concept 



 

7 

01.12.22 – 08.12.22 6 Ch.3 Calculation of number of moles, 
number of particles and molar mass. 

11.12.22 – 15.12.22 5 
Ch.4 Structure of an Atom 
Discovery of protons, Electrons and 
neutrons 

18.12.22 – 22.12.22 5 Ch.4 Thomson’s Atom Model 

WINTER BREAK  
                8  02.01.23 – 05.01.23 4 Ch.4. Rutherford’s Atom Model 

08.01.23 – 12.01.23          

15.1.23-19.01.23                      5 

Ch.4 Alpha particle scattering 
experiment 
Drawbacks of Rutherford’s atom 
Model 

PERIODIC 2 EXAM  22.01.23 – 29.01.23 
 

9 

30.01.23 – 31.01.23 2 Ch.4. Bohr’s Atom Model,energy level 
diagrams 

   

 

 

10 

01.02.23 – 09.02.23 7 Ch.4 Valency, Atomic number, mass 
number, isotopes,isobars 

12.02.23 – 16.02.23 5                        REVISION 

20.02.23 – 23.02.23 4 REVISION 

   

ANNUAL EXAMINATION (MARCH 2023) 
 

 

Principal 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT 
COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS 

Class: __IX________ Subject: ____PHYSICS________________2022-2023 

 
 REFERENCE BOOK:  
 
 

UNIT 

 
DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 
SYLLABUS 

 

 
INSTRUCT

IONAL 
DAYS 

 
TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

 

 

1 

 

05.04.22- 07.04.22 3 Ch:8- Motion-distance and displacement 
Speed and velocity 

10.04.22-14.04.22 5 Average speed and average velocity, acceleration, numerical 

18.04.22-21.04.22 4 Distance- time graph, velocity – time graph , equations of motion 

24.04.22-28.04.22 5 Equations of motion by graphical method 

 

 

 

2 

01.05.22-05.05.22 5 Elementary idea of uniform circular motion, reader question and answer 

discussion 

08.05.22-12.05.22 5 Ch:9-Force and laws of motion-force ,force and motion ,Newton’s first 

law of motion 

15.05.22-19.05.22 5 Newton’s second law of motion, Newton’s third law of motion, inertia and 

mass 

22.05.22-26.05.22 5 Momentum, numerical ,force and acceleration , Elementary idea of 
conservation of momentum 

29.05.22-30.05.22 2 revision 

PERIODIC  I  EXAM   

 

 

3 

28.08.22-31.08.22 4 Ch:10-Gravitation- universal law of gravitation 

01.09.22-07.09.22 5 Force of gravitation of earth, acceleration  due to gravity 

11.09.22-15.09.22 5 Mass and weight, numerical 

18.09.22-22.09.22 5 Free fall ,floatation , thrust and pressure 

25.09.22-29.09.22 5 Archimedes principle, buoyancy 

 
 
 
 
 



 

4 

02.10.22-06.10.22 5 Elementary idea of relative density 
Reader question and answers  
 

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION 

 

 

5 

01.11.22-03.11.22 3 Ch:11-work and energy- work done, energy 

06.11.22-10.04.22 5 Kinetic energy and potential energy 

13.11.22-17.11.22 5 Conservation of energy, power 

20.11.22-24.11.22 5 Numerical , reader question and answers 

27.11.22-30.11.22 4 Ch:12-Sound -nature of sound and its propagation in various media 

 

 

6 

01.12.22-08.11.22 6 Speed of sound ,echo 

11.12.22-15.12.22 5 Range of hearing ,ultrasound, infrasound 

18.12.22-22.12.22 5 SONAR ,reflection of sound, structure of human ear 

WINTER BREAK  

 

 

 

7 

 

02.1.23-05.11.23 4 Revision 

08.1.23-12.1.23 5 Revision 

15.1.23-19.1.23 5 Revision 

PERIODIC  II  EXAM 

 
8 30.01.23-31.01.23 2 Revision 

 

 

9 

01.02.23-09.02.23 7 Revision 

12.02.23-16.02.23 5 Revision 

20.02.23-23.02.23 4 Revision 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION  ( MARCH 2023) 
 

Principal 

 



JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT 
COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS 

Class: 9, Subject: Social Science: 2022-2023 
 REFERENCE BOOK: NCERT Text Book & Together With help book 
 

UNIT 
DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 
SYLLABUS 

INSTR
UCTIO

NAL 
DAYS 

TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

 

 

1 

 

05.04.22- 07.04.22 3 History: Ch.1, The French Revolution[Contd.....] 
Geography: Ch.1,India size & population[Contd.....] 

10.04.22-14.04.22 5 History:  Ch.1, The French Revolution[Contd.....] 
Geography: Ch.1,India size & population[Contd.....] 

18.04.22-21.04.22 4 History:  Ch.1, The French Revolution 
Democratic Politics:Ch.1, What is Democracy? Why Democracy?[Contd...] 
Geography: Ch.1,India size & population 

24.04.22-28.04.22 5 History: History:Ch.2, Socialism in Europe and the Russian Revolution[Contd..] 
Democratic Politics:Ch.1, What is Democracy? Why Democracy?[Contd...] 
Economics-Ch.1, The Story of Village Palampur[Contd.....] 
Geography: Ch.1,India size & population 

 

 

 

2 

08.05.22-12.05.22 5 History:Ch.2, Socialism in Europe and the Russian Revolution[Contd..] 
Democratic Politics: Ch.1, What is Democracy? Why Democracy?[Contd...] 
Economics-Ch.1, The Story of Village Palampur 
Geography: Ch.2,Physical Features of India[Contd.......] 

15.05.22-19.05.22 5 History:Ch.2, Socialism in Europe and the Russian Revolution[Contd..] 
Democratic Politics: Ch.2, Constitutional Design[Contd......] 
Economics-Ch.2, People as Resource[ Contd.......] 
Geography: Ch.2,Physical Features of India[Contd.......] 

22.05.22-26.05.22 5 History:Ch.2, Socialism in Europe and the Russian Revolution[Contd....] 
Democratic Politics: Ch.2, Constitutional Design[Contd......] 
Economics-Ch.2, People as Resource[ Contd.......] 
Geography: Ch.2,Physical Features of India[Contd.......] 

29.05.22-30.05.22 2 History:Ch.2, Socialism in Europe and the Russian Revolution[Contd....] 
Democratic Politics: Ch.2, Constitutional Design[Contd......] 
Economics-Ch.2, People as Resource[ Contd.......] 
Geography: Ch.2,Physical Features of India[Contd.......] 

PERIODIC -I  EXAM  [ 30.05.22 – 07.06.22] 
3 
 
 
4 

08.06.22-9.06.22 2 History:Ch.2, Socialism in Europe and the Russian Revolution 
Democratic Politics: Ch.2, Constitutional Design 
Economics-Ch.2, People as Resource 
Geography: Ch.2,Physical Features of India 

28.08.22-31.08.22 4 History:Ch.3, Nazism & the rise of Hitler [Contd..........] 
Democratic Politics: Ch.3, Electoral Politics [Contd.....] 
Economics-Ch.3,Poverty as a Challenge [Contd........] 
Geography: Ch.3,Drainage [Contd.......] 

01.09.22-07.09.22 5 History:Ch.3, Nazism & the rise of Hitler [Contd..........] 
Democratic Politics: Ch.3, Electoral Politics [Contd.....] 
Economics-Ch.3,Poverty as a Challenge [Contd........] 
Geography: Ch.3,Drainage [Contd.......] 

11.09.22-15.09.22 5 History:Ch.3, Nazism & the rise of Hitler [Contd..........] 
Democratic Politics: Ch.3, Electoral Politics [Contd.....] 
Economics-Ch.3,Poverty as a Challenge [Contd........] 
Geography: Ch.3,Drainage [Contd.......] 

18.09.22-22.09.22 5 History:Ch.3, Nazism & the rise of Hitler  
Democratic Politics: Ch.3, Electoral Politics  
Economics: Ch.3,Poverty as a Challenge [Contd......] 
Geography: Ch.3,Drainage  

25.09.22-29.09.22 5 History:Ch.5,Forest Society and Colonialism[Contd........] 
Democratic Politics: Ch.4, Working of Institutions [Contd.....] 
Economics: Ch.3,Poverty as a Challenge [Contd......] 
Geography: Ch.4,Climate [Contd......] 

5 02.10.22-06.10.22 5 History:Ch.5,Forest Society and Colonialism 
Democratic Politics: Ch.5, Democratic Rights[Contd....] 



Economics: Ch.4, Food Security in India [Contd.......] 
Geography: Ch.4,Climate [Contd......] 

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION [ 09.10.22- 31.10.22] 

6 01.11.22-03.11.22 3 History:Ch.6, Peasants & Farmers[Contd....] 
Democratic Politics: Ch.5, Democratic Rights[Contd....] 
Economics: Ch.4, Food Security in India [Contd.......] 
Geography: Ch.4,Climate  

06.11.22-10.11.22 5 History:Ch.6, Peasants & Farmers[Contd....] 
Democratic Politics: Ch.5, Democratic Rights[Contd....] 
Economics: Ch.4, Food Security in India [Contd.......] 
Geography: Ch.5, Natural Vegetation[Contd.......] 

13.11.22-17.11.22 5 History:Ch.6, Peasants & Farmers[Contd....] 
Democratic Politics: Ch.5, Democratic Rights[Contd....] 
Economics: Ch.4, Food Security in India [Contd.......] 
Geography: Ch.5, Natural Vegetation[Contd.......] 

20.11.22-24.11.22 5 History:Ch.6, Peasants & Farmers[Contd....] 
Democratic Politics: Ch.5, Democratic Rights[Contd....] 
Economics: Ch.4, Food Security in India [Contd.......] 
Geography: Ch.5, Natural Vegetation 

27.11.22-01.12.22 5 History:Ch.6, Peasants & Farmers[Contd....] 
Democratic Politics: Ch.5, Democratic Rights[Contd....] 
Economics: Ch.4, Food Security in India [Contd.......] 
Geography: Ch.6, Population [Contd...... ] 

 
 
7 

01.12.22-08.12.22 6 History:Ch.6, Peasants & Farmers[Contd....] 
Democratic Politics: Ch.5, Democratic Rights[Contd....] 
Economics: Ch.4, Food Security in India [Contd.......] 
Geography: Ch.6, Population [Contd...... ] 

11.12.22-15.12.22 5 History:Ch.6, Peasants & Farmers[Contd....] 
Democratic Politics: Ch.5, Democratic Rights[Contd....] 
Economics: Ch.4, Food Security in India [Contd.......] 
Geography: Ch.6, Population [Contd...... ] 

18.12.22-22.12.22 5 History:Ch.6, Peasants & Farmers[Contd....] 
Democratic Politics: Ch.5, Democratic Rights[Contd....] 
Economics: Ch.4, Food Security in India [Contd.......] 
Geography: Ch.6, Population [Contd...... ] 

WINTER BREAK  

 
 
8 
 

02.1.23-05.01.23 4 History:Ch.6, Peasants & Farmers[Contd....] 
Democratic Politics: Ch.5, Democratic Rights[Contd....] 
Economics: Ch.4, Food Security in India [Contd.......] 
Geography: Ch.6, Population [Contd...... ] 

08.1.23-12.1.23 5 History:Ch.6, Peasants & Farmers[Contd....] 
Democratic Politics: Ch.5, Democratic Rights[Contd....] 
Economics: Ch.4, Food Security in India [Contd.......] 
Geography: Ch.6, Population [Contd...... ] 

15.1.23-19.1.23 5 History:Ch.6, Peasants & Farmers 
Democratic Politics: Ch.5, Democratic Rights 
Economics: Ch.4, Food Security in India  
Geography: Ch.6, Population  
PERIODIC  II  EXAM [22.01.23-29.01.23] 

9 30.01.23-31.01.23 2 History:Ch.6, Peasants & Farmers 
Democratic Politics: Ch.5, Democratic Rights 
Economics: Ch.4, Food Security in India  
Geography: Ch.6, Population 

 
 

10 

01.02.23-09.02.23 7 Revision  

12.02.23-16.02.23 5 Revision 

20.02.23-23.02.23 4 Revision  
ANNUAL EXAMINATION  [MARCH 2023] 

   Principal 



 

 

JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT 
COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS 

Class: IX          Subject: MATHEMATICS          2022-2023 

 
 REFERENCE BOOK:  
 
 

UNIT 

 
DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 
SYLLABUS 

 

 
INSTRUCTIONAL 

DAYS 

 
TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

 

 

1 

 

05.04.22- 07.04.22 3 Ch.1- Number System (contd…) 

10.04.22-14.04.22 5 Ch.1- Number System 

18.04.22-21.04.22 4 Ch.3- Coordinate geometry  

24.04.22-28.04.22 5 Ch.4- Linear Equations in Two Variables (contd…) 

 

 

 

2 

01.05.22-05.05.22 5 Ch.4 -  Linear Equations in Two Variables  

08.05.22-12.05.22 5 Ch.2 - Polynomials(contd…) 

15.05.22-19.05.22 5 Ch 2 – Polynomials  

22.05.22-26.05.22 5 Ch.12- Heron’s Formula (contd…) 

29.05.22-30.05.22 2 Ch.12- Heron’s Formula (contd…) 

PERIODIC  I  EXAM   

 

 

3 

28.08.22-31.08.22 4 Ch.6 – Lines and Angles (contd…) 

01.09.22-07.09.22 5 Ch.6- Lines and Angles  

11.09.22-15.09.22 5 Ch. 7 - Triangles 

18.09.22-22.09.22 5 Ch.7 – Triangles  

25.09.22-29.09.22 5 Ch.7 – Triangles  

 

 

 

 



 
 

4 

02.10.22-06.10.22 5 Ch.8- Quadrilaterals(contd…) 

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION 

 

 

5 

01.11.22-03.11.22 3 Ch.8 - Quadrilaterals(contd…) 

06.11.22-10.04.22 5 Ch.8 - Quadrilaterals 

13.11.22-17.11.22 5 Ch.13 - Surface Areas and Volumes (contd…) 

20.11.22-24.11.22 5 Ch.13 - Surface Areas and Volumes (contd…) 

27.11.22-30.11.22 4 Ch.13 - Surface Areas and Volumes 

 

 

6 

01.12.22-08.11.22 6 Ch 14- Statistics (contd…) 

11.12.22-15.12.22 5 Ch 14 – Statistics  

18.12.22-22.12.22 5 Ch.10 - Circles (contd…) 

WINTER BREAK  

7 

 

02.1.23-05.11.23 4 Ch.10 -  Circles (contd…) 

08.1.23-12.1.23 
 

5 Ch.10 - Circles 

15.1.23-19.1.23 5 Ch.5 - Introduction to Euclid’s geometry 

PERIODIC  II  EXAM 

 
8 30.01.23-31.01.23 2 Ch. 5 – Introduction to Euclid’s Geometry 

 

 

9 

01.02.23-09.02.23 7 REVISION 

12.02.23-16.02.23 5 REVISION 

20.02.23-23.02.23 4 REVISION 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION  ( MARCH 2023) 
 

Principal 

 



 

JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT 
COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS 

Class: IX              Subject: ENGLISH   (2022-2023) 

 
 REFERENCE BOOK:  
 
 

UNIT 

 
DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 
SYLLABUS 

 

 
INSTRUCT

IONAL 
DAYS 

 
TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

 

 

1 

 

05.04.22- 07.04.22 3 L: The Fun They Had (Beehive) 

10.04.22-14.04.22 5 P:The Road Not Taken  
P: Wind (Beehive) 
Q/A ,Reference to the Context 
Additional Resources: NCERT worksheets 

18.04.22-21.04.22 4 L:The Lost Child  (Moments)         

24.04.22-28.04.22 5 Grammar As Per CBSE (Modals) 

Additional Resources: NCERT worksheets  
 

 

 

2 

08.05.22-12.05.22 5 L: The Adventures of Toto (Moments) 

L: The Sound of Music (Beehive) 

15.05.22-19.05.22 5 Grammar As Per CBSE TENSES 

Additional Resources: Extra Questions for practice 

22.05.22-26.05.22 5 Writing: Descriptive Writing (Person) 
Additional Resources: NCERT Worksheets 

29.05.22-30.05.22 2 Contd Descriptive Writing (Event, Thing) 

PERIODIC  I  EXAM  ( 30.05.22 – 07.06.22) 

3 

 

 

4 

08.06.22-9.06.22 2 P: Rain on the Roof (Beehive) 

28.08.22-31.08.22 4 L:The Little Girl (Beehive) 

01.09.22-07.09.22 5 L: Iswaran the Storyteller ( Moments) 
L:In the Kingdom of fools (Moments) 

11.09.22-15.09.22 5 Writing: Diary Entry 

18.09.22-22.09.22 5 L: The Happy Prince (Moments) 
P: The Lake Isle Of Innisfree (Beehive) 

25.09.22-29.09.22 5 L: A Truly beautiful Mind (Beehive) 
Grammar: As Per CBSE 9 (Sub-Verb concord) 

 
 

5 

02.10.22-06.10.22 5 R: Discursive Passage (Unseen) 
Additional Resources: NCERT Worksheets 

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION ( 09.10.22- 31.10.22) 



 

 

6 

01.11.22-03.11.22 3 R:Factual passage (Unseen) 

Additional Resources: NCERT Worksheets 

06.11.22-10.04.22 5 L: The Last Leaf (Moments) 

L:The Snake and the Mirror ( Beehive) 

13.11.22-17.11.22 5 P: A Legend of the Northland 

P: No men are Foreign 

20.11.22-24.11.22 5 L: My Childhood (Beehive) 

27.11.22-30.11.22 4 Writing: Short Story 

 

 

7 

01.12.22-08.11.22 6 L: Reach for the Top (Beehive) 

 

11.12.22-15.12.22 5 L: Kathmandu (Beehive) 

P: On Killing A Tree 

18.12.22-22.12.22 5  P: A Slumber Did My Spirit Seal 

WINTER BREAK  

 

 

8 

 

02.1.23-05.11.23 4 Grammar: Reported Speech  

Additional Resources: Extra Questions for practice 

08.1.23-12.1.23 5 L: A House is Not a Home (Moments) 

15.1.23-19.1.23 5  L: If I were You (Beehive) 
 

PERIODIC  II  EXAM ( (22.01.23-29.01.23) 

 
9 30.01.23-31.01.23 2  L:The Beggar (Moments) 

 

 

10 

01.02.23-09.02.23 7 Grammar As Per CBSE  
Additional Resources: NCERT Worksheets 

12.02.23-16.02.23 5 REVISION 

20.02.23-23.02.23 4 REVISION 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION  ( MARCH 2023) 
 

Principal 

 



 

JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT 
COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS 

Class: IX     Subject:French   2022-2023 

 
 REFERENCE BOOK:  

 

 

UNIT 

 

DURATION OF 
COMPLETION OF 

SYLLABUS 

 

 

INSTRUCT
IONAL 
DAYS 

 

TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

 

 

1 

 

05.04.22- 07.04.22 3 Leçon 1 (La famille)  

10.04.22-14.04.22 5 Leçon 1 (La famille) suite 

18.04.22-21.04.22 4 Leçon 2 (Au lycée)  

24.04.22-28.04.22 5 Leçon 2 (Au lycée) suite  

 

 

 

2 

08.05.22-12.05.22 5 Leçon 3 (Une journée de Pauline)  

15.05.22-19.05.22 5 Leçon 3 (Une journée de Pauline) suite  

22.05.22-26.05.22 5 Leçon 4 (Les saisons)  

29.05.22-30.05.22 2 Leçon 4 (Les saisons) suite 

PERIODIC I EXAM (30.05.22 – 07.06.22) 

3 

 

 

4 

08.06.22-9.06.22 2  

Leçon 4 (Les saisons) suite  

28.08.22-31.08.22 4 Leçon 5 (Les Voyages)  

01.09.22-07.09.22 5 Leçon 5 (Les voyages) suite 

11.09.22-15.09.22 5 Leçon 6 (Les loisirs et les sports)  

18.09.22-22.09.22 5 Leçon 6 (Les loisirs et les sports) suite  

25.09.22-29.09.22 5 Leçon 7 (L'argent de poche)  

 

 



 
 

5 

02.10.22-06.10.22 5 Leçon 7 (L'argent de poche) suite  

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION (09.10.22- 31.10.22) 

 

 

6 

01.11.22-03.11.22 3 Leçon 8 (Faire des achats)  

06.11.22-10.04.22 5 Leçon 8 (Faire des achats) suite  

13.11.22-17.11.22 5 Leçon 8 (Faire des achats) suite  

20.11.22-24.11.22 5 Leçon 9 (Un dîner en famille)  

27.11.22-30.11.22 4 Leçon 9 (Un dîner en famille) suite 

 

 

7 

01.12.22-08.11.22 6 Leçon 9 (Un dîner en famille) suite 

11.12.22-15.12.22 5 Leçon 10 (La mode)  

18.12.22-22.12.22 5 Leçon 10 (La mode) suite  

WINTER BREAK  

 

 

8 

 

02.1.23-05.11.23 4 Leçon 10 (La mode) suite 

08.1.23-12.1.23 5 Leçon 11 (Les fêtes)  

15.1.23-19.1.23 5 Leçon 11 (Les fêtes) suite  

PERIODIC II EXAM (22.01.23-29.01.23) 

 
9 30.01.23-31.01.23 2 Leçon 11 (Les fêtes) suite 

 

 

10 

01.02.23-09.02.23 7 Leçon 12 (La Francophonie)  

12.02.23-16.02.23 5 Leçon 12 (La Francophonie) suite 

20.02.23-23.02.23 4 Leçon 12 (La Francophonie) suite 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION (MARCH 2023) 

 

Principal



 

JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT 
COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS 

Class: IX     Subject:  ARABIC       2022-2023 

 
 REFERENCE BOOK:  
 
 

UNIT 

 
DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 
SYLLABUS 

 

 
INSTRUCT

IONAL 
DAYS 

 
TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

 

 

1 

 

ةماع ةعجارم 3 07.04.22 -05.04.22  

يدلاب شیج – 1 5 10.04.22-14.04.22  

لاعفلأا عاونأ – ھیلإ فاضملاو فاضملا : ةراھملا 4 18.04.22-21.04.22  

دیربلا بتكم – 2 5 24.04.22-28.04.22  

 

 

 

2 

ةیمومعلا تارایسلا ةطحم – 3 5 08.05.22-12.05.22  

  فوصوملاو ةفصلا : ةراھملا 5 15.05.22-19.05.22

راطقلا ةطحم – 4 5 22.05.22-26.05.22  

.ریصقلا رابتخلال ةعجارم 2 29.05.22-30.05.22  

PERIODIC  I  EXAM  ( 30.05.22 – 07.06.22) 

3 
 

 
4 

  يتسردم – 6 2 08.06.22-9.06.22

دیدحلا عنصم – 7 4 28.08.22-31.08.22  

ةقیدحلا - 9 5 01.09.22-07.09.22  

كنبلا -10 5 11.09.22-15.09.22  

راجشلأا سرغ – 14   5 18.09.22-22.09.22 ح ابصلا يف دلولا ةمینرت-12   

ةراشلإا ءامسأو رورجملاو راجلا : ةراھملا  5 25.09.22-29.09.22  

 
 

5 

لولأا يساردلا لصفلا رابتخلا ةعجارم 5 02.10.22-06.10.22  

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION ( 09.10.22- 31.10.22) 

 

 

6 

كنج ردفص ىفشتسم -15 3 01.11.22-03.11.22  

   ھیلإ فاضملاو فاضملا : ةراھملا 5 06.11.22-10.04.22

ءاقدصلأا  16 5 13.11.22-17.11.22  



رورجملاو راجلاو  فوصوملاو ةفصلا : ةراھملا 5 20.11.22-24.11.22  

راوح - 17 4 27.11.22-30.11.22  

 
 

7 

رئاطلا - 18 6 01.12.22-08.11.22  

فصلا يف -19 5 11.12.22-15.12.22  

ةراشلإا ءامسأ :ةراھملا 5 18.12.22-22.12.22  

WINTER BREAK  

 

 

8 

 

دجسملا -22 4 02.1.23-05.11.23  

بعلالا -23 5 08.1.23-12.1.23  

رابتخلال ةعجارم  5 15.1.23-19.1.23  

PERIODIC  II  EXAM ( (22.01.23-29.01.23) 

 
  معطملا يف – 24 2 30.01.23-31.01.23 9

 

 

10 

سرانب - 25 7 01.02.23-09.02.23  

ناسنلإا يحأ – 26 5 12.02.23-16.02.23  

رابتخلال ةعجارم 4 20.02.23-23.02.23  

ANNUAL EXAMINATION  ( MARCH 2023) 

 

Principal 

 



 

JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT 
COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS 

Class: IX           Subject: HINDI          2022-2023 

 
 REFERENCE BOOK: !श# (भाग1)     संचयन -1 
 
 

UNIT 

 
DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 
SYLLABUS 

 

 
INSTRUCT

IONAL 
DAYS 

 
TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

 

 

1 

 

05.04.22- 07.04.22 3 वण#माला -'र,)ंजन,'र और उनकी मा1ाएँ , वण#- िव5ेद 

10.04.22-14.04.22 5 !ाकरण -श' और पद      अनु.ार ,अनुनािसक   

पा1 पु2क 3श4 -प5 -पाठ १ पद (रैदास) 

18.04.22-21.04.22 4  ग5 - पाठ-२ दुः ख का अिधकार  लेखन- पB लेखन (अनौपचाEरक) 

24.04.22-28.04.22 5 !ाकरण - श' रचना - उपसग4 , GHय  वण4- िवKेद      

संचयन - पाठ १ िगMू        !ाकरण - अनु.ार ,अनुनािसक   

 

 

 

2 

08.05.22-12.05.22 5 अपिठत ग5ांश       संवाद लेखन       !ाकरण -अथ4 की RिS से वाT भेद 

15.05.22-19.05.22 5  पाठ 2  दोहे  (रहीम)                                 

22.05.22-26.05.22 5 पाठ -४ तुम कब जाओगे अितिथ     

29.05.22-30.05.22 2 पुनरावृि\- 

PERIODIC I EXAM (30.05.22 – 07.06.22) 

3 

 

 

4 

08.06.22-9.06.22 2 !ाकरण -अथ4 की RिS से वाT भेद 

28.08.22-31.08.22 4 !ाकरण -श' और पद  

01.09.22-07.09.22 5 ग5 -पाठ-३ एवरे_ :मेरी िशखर याBा 

11.09.22-15.09.22 5   पाठ- कीचड़ का का)            )ाकरण  - िवराम िचC 

18.09.22-22.09.22 5 पूरक पुFक -पाठ-२ Hृित  

 लेखन -अनु5ेद , शO रचना - उपसग# ,RSय 

25.09.22-29.09.22 5 !ाकरण -अथ4 की RिS से वाT भेद         िचB वण4न 

 

 

 



 

 
 

5 

02.10.22-06.10.22 5 पाठ - शु`तारे के समान                                       !ाकरण - िवराम िचa 

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION (09.10.22- 31.10.22) 

 

 

6 

01.11.22- 03.11.22 3 !ाकरण -अथ4 की RिS से वाT भेद 

06.11.22- 10.04.22 5 संचयन - पाठ – bृित   लेखन -   अनु5ेद     िचB वण4न 

13.11.22- 17.11.22 5 )ाकरण -'र संिध 

20.11.22- 24.11.22 5 !ाकरण - अथ4 की RिS से वाT भेद 

27.11.22- 1.12.22 5 पाठ ७ धम4 की आड़ 

 

 

7 

04.12.22 - 08.12.22 5 लेखन -अनु5ेद  

11.12.22- 15.12.22 5 संचयन -  पाठ ५  हािमद खां 

18.12.22- 22.12.22 5 संवाद लेखन    अनु5ेद 

WINTER BREAK  

 

 

8 

 

02.1.23 - 05.11.23 4 पाठ-७ नए इलाके मi , खुशबू रचते हj हाथ (किवता) 

08.1.23- 12.1.23 5 लेखन - पB लेखन (अनौपचाEरक)      

15.1.23- 19.1.23 5 संवाद लेखन     अपिठत ग5ांश 

PERIODIC II EXAM (22.01.23-29.01.23) 

 
9 30.01.23-31.01.23 2 अनुKेद लेखन 

 

 

10 

01.02.23-09.02.23 7 संचयन -पाठ ६ िदये जल उठे 

12.02.23-16.02.23 5 पुनरावृि\ 

20.02.23-23.02.23 4 पुनरावृि* 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION (MARCH 2023) 

According to  CBSE changes can be made.  

Principal ___________  

 

 


